



OFFICE OF THE

ASSAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037
Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193:: Fax: 2332704:: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : KP(M).352/2017
Complainant/ Appellant : Sri Mukut Saikia
Respondent : Home Department

Date of Hearing : 27-7-2017

Complaint/ Second : Shri H. S. Das, IAS (Retd)

appeal heard by State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

O R D E R 27-7-2017

1. The petitioner/ appellant Sri Mukut Saikia is represented by learned

Advocate Sri Gaurav Jyoti Talukdar. The Joint Secretary and SPIO to the Government of Assam, Home Department is absent. However, he has sent a written prayer dated 25th July, 2017 stating that he has been deputed to attend a hearing of a writ petition by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India today, dated 27-7-2017. He has prayed for extension of time and fixing of another date of hearing the second appeal petition dated 23-5-2017.

2. His prayer is granted and <u>16-8-2017</u>, <u>12.30 P.M</u> is fixed for hearing of the second appeal petition dated 23-5-2017.

Sd/-

(H. S. Das)
State Chief Information Commissioner,
Assam

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No SIC/ KP(M) 352/2017. /47-A

Dated 27-7-2017

Copy to:-.

- 1) Sri D.J. Borkotoki, ACS, SPIO and Joint Secretary to the Government of Assam, Home Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for information.
- 2) Sri Mukut Saikia, Advocate, Gauhati High Court, House No. 16, Natun Sarania, Gandhi Basti. P.O- Silpukhuri, Guwahati- 3for information.
- 3) Computer Section for uploading in the Website
- 4) Office file.
- 5) Order Book.

Registrar
Assam Information Commission.